
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-04-2025 14:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-04-2025 14:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Finance

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Financial Services

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Lic - Life Insurance Corporation Of India

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Divisional Office Distt Shopping Complex Ra Asr

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email buycon741.llici.pb@gembuyer.in

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर�
Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops and
Peripherals - UPS (Online 6 KVA); other , Annual
Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops and Peripherals -
UPS (Online 3 KVA); other

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  3 Year(s)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर�बडर  काका  +यूनतम+यूनतम  औसतऔसत
वा�ष%कवा�ष%क  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3  (3 वष1वष1  काका))

10 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ+ह�ंउ+ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे45तअपे45त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

Past Experience of Similar Services
required/इसीइसी  तरहतरह  क�क�  सेवाओंसेवाओं  काका  �पछला�पछला  आव:यकआव:यक
अनुभवअनुभव  हैहै

Yes

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष1वष1  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष1वष1  सेसे  ;टाट%अप;टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं<या):
GEM/2025/B/6120388

Dated/=दनांक : 10-04-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द;तावेज़द;तावेज़

1 / 12



Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द;तावेज़द;तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc
2 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  Fरवस%Fरवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स=&यस=&य  =कया=कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  GकारGकार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूHयांकनमूHयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  ;पJीकरण;पJीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मूHयमूHय 914457

Evaluation Method/मूHयांकनमूHयांकन  पKितपKित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बMक AXIS BANK LTD

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 18290

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बMक AXIS BANK LTD

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी Gितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे45त अविध (मह�ने). 38

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत1 के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इOछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द;तावेज़ G;तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व;तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा Gदाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हM। RयापाFरयS को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथT के प5 मU होनी चा=हए। 

2 / 12



Beneficiary/लाभाथTलाभाथT  : 
LIC OF INDIA DO AMRITSAR
LIC OF INDIA DO AMRITSAR JEEVAN PRAKASH 4 & 5 DISTRICT SHOPPING COMPLEX RANJIT AVENUE AMRITSAR-
143001
(Lic Of India)

UIN Number NCTGC2415P

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Years of Past Experience required: The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above in
bid document (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts / orders to be uploaded along with bid in
support of having provided services during each of the Financial year. 
3. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. The buyers are advised to
refer to the OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public
Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in
India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if the credentials of the service provider are validated on-
line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by the Buyer after evaluation of submitted documents. 
4. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
5. Past Experience of Similar Services: The bidder must have successfully executed/completed similar Services
over the last three years i.e. the current financial year and the last three financial years(ending month of March
prior to the bid opening): - 
1. Three similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 40% (forty percent) of the
estimated cost; or 
2. Two similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 50% (fifty percent) of the estimated
cost; or 
3. One similar completed service costing not less than the amount equal to 80% (eighty percent) of the estimated
cost.

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अितFरWअितFरW  योXयतायोXयता / /आव:यकआव:यक  डेटाडेटा

Asset Details and its Distribution across the consignee /user locations:1744282204.pdf

3 / 12

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ225/bidding/biddoc/bid-7718007/1744282204.pdf


Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops And Peripherals - UPS (Online 6
KVA); Other ( 37 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Jयाँ�विश�Jयाँ  

Specification Values

Core

Type of Asset UPS (Online 6
KVA)

Make/Brand of Assets other

Status of Annual Maintenance Service Provider Neither OEM nor
ASP

Periodicity of Preventive Maintenance Services Quarterly

Onsite Service Engineers Requirement NONE

Basic Maintenance of OS, Office Suite, Drivers Update and Patch update on client
compute machines Inclusive

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अितFरWअितFरW  �विश�J�विश�J  द;तावेज़द;तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Fरपो=ट[गFरपो=ट[ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Fरपो=ट[गFरपो=ट[ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता
Number of
each Asset

for AMC

Additional
Requirement/अितFरWअितFरW

आव:यकताआव:यकता

1 Sourab Puri
143001,LIC OF INDIA,
DIVISIONAL OFFICE, 4-5,
DISTRICT SHOPPING COMPLEX,
RANJIT AVENUE, AMRITSAR

37

Number of
Resident engineers
: 0
Number of
technicians : 0

Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops And Peripherals - UPS (Online 3
KVA); Other ( 15 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Jयाँ�विश�Jयाँ  

Specification Values

Core

Type of Asset UPS (Online 3
KVA)

Make/Brand of Assets other

4 / 12



Status of Annual Maintenance Service Provider Neither OEM nor
ASP

Periodicity of Preventive Maintenance Services Quarterly

Onsite Service Engineers Requirement NONE

Basic Maintenance of OS, Office Suite, Drivers Update and Patch update on client
compute machines Inclusive

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Specification Values

Additional Specification Documents/अितFरWअितFरW  �विश�J�विश�J  द;तावेज़द;तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Fरपो=ट[गFरपो=ट[ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Fरपो=ट[गFरपो=ट[ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता
Number of
each Asset

for AMC

Additional
Requirement/अितFरWअितFरW

आव:यकताआव:यकता

1 Sourab Puri
143001,LIC OF INDIA,
DIVISIONAL OFFICE, 4-5,
DISTRICT SHOPPING COMPLEX,
RANJIT AVENUE, AMRITSAR

15

Number of
Resident engineers
: 0
Number of
technicians : 0

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  ]ारा]ारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत_शत_

1. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1. For Technical Evaluation Bidders are requested to submit following documents.

a. Chartered Accountant Certified Proof of Annual Turnover for FY 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-2
4 in support of condition for minimum average annual turnover of 10 Lakhs in the mentioned financial
Years.

b. Copies of Work order/ Experience Certificate executed in FY 2022-23, 2023-24  & 2024-25 in 
support of condition specified in Bid Document for Years of Past Experience which states as " The bidder 
must have experience for number of years as indicated above in bid data sheet (ending month of March pr
ior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / 
Public Listed Company”

c. Copies of Work orders/ Experience Certificate executed in FY 2022-23, 2023-24  & 2024-25 i
n support of condition specified in Bid Condition for Past Experience of Similar Services which states a

5 / 12



s "The Bidder must have successfully executed / completed at least one single order of 80 % of the Estimat
ed Bid Value i.e. 7.30 Lakh or 2 orders each of 50 % of the Estimated Bid Value i.e. 4.50 lakh or 3 orders ea
ch of 40 % of the Estimated Bid Value i.e. 3.65 Lakh for similar service(s ) in last three years to any Central
/ State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company”.

Estimated Bid Value: ₹ 9.14 Lakhs for 3 years

d. Declaration on the letter head of the vendor that

He has gone through all the terms and conditions of the tender and agreed to provide CAMC
of online UPS of different capacities at all the mentioned 31 locations under Divisional Office A
mritsar on quarterly basis.

e. EMD of ₹ 18290 can be deposited in the form of:

Demand Draft favoring LIC of India, payable at Amritsar which shall reach the office within 5 days of Bid En
d Date. EMD to be sent at following address:

 

Manager (OS)

LIC of India,

Jeevan Prakash Building, DO Amritsar

Plot No- 4 & 5, District Shopping Centre

Near MK Hotel, Ranjit Avenue Amritsar- 143001

EMD can also be deposited directly to our Bank A/C details as under:

Name: LIC of India

IFSC: UTIB0000179

A/c Number: 179010200011431

For Direct Deposits, vendor is required to upload the details of transactions including UTR number.

 

Kindly Note, EMD exemption shall be given to the vendors qualified as per point (m) of point xi
i of point 4 – Enabling provisions of Rule 149 of General Financial Rule-2017 of General Terms 
and Conditions on GeM 4.0, rest vendors are required to submit mentioned Earnest Money De
posit.

 

2. Following 31 Locations shall be serviced under the CAMC Contract for maintenance of existing installed 
online UPS at various offices under Amritsar Division

6 / 12



Location Wise Details of Online UPS installed at various office under Amritsar Divisi
on

Sr. No. Name of Branch Office No of UPS with Capaci
ty 5/6 KVA

No of UPS with Capaci
ty 3 KVA

1 BO- PATHANKOT - 2 1 1

2 BO- FAZILKA 2 0

3 BO- AMRITSAR-3 2 0

4 BO- AMRITSAR-4 2 0

5 BO-AMRITSAR-2 2 0

6 BO-FEROZEPUR 2 0

7 BO-RAYYA 2 0

8 BO-TARAN TARAN 2 0

9 BO-AMRITSAR-1 2 0

10 BO- CHHEHRATA 2 0

11 BO-BATALA - 1 2 0

12 BO-PATHANKOT - 1 1 1

13 BO-BATALA - 2 2 0

14 BO-ZIRA 2 0

15 SO - JALALABAD 1 0

16 SO - DINANAGAR 0 1

17 SO - KALANAUR 0 1

18 SO - CHOWK MEHTA 0 1

19 CUSTOMER ZONE, AMRITS
AR 0 1

20 DIVISIONAL OFFICE-AMRIT
SAR 4 1

21 CAB AMRITSAR 2 0

22 ABOHAR 2 0

23 SO - FATEHGARH CHURIAN 0 1

24 SO - SUJANPUR 0 1

25 BO-GURDASPUR 2 0

26 SO - QUADIAN 0 1

27 SO - DHARIWAL 0 1

28 SO - AJNALA 0 1

7 / 12



29 SO - PATTI 0 1

30 EDMS CENTER, VALLAH A
MRITSAR 0 1

31 SO - CLIA AMRITSAR 0 1

 TOTAL 37 15

 

3.Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) shall cover all the items required for maintenance 
of the online UPS installed at various offices under DO Amritsar

4.Under the CAMC contract Quarterly visits are to be made at the above mentioned locations and pay
ment of bills shall be done on Quarterly Basis on the submission of Bill along with Quarterly reports duly ve
rified by the concerned LIC official of the respective Office.

5.Successful vendor has to appoint at least 2 (Two) local technician to attend the complaints and share the
details within 15 days of award of the contract.

6.Preventive Maintenance in every quarter shall be carried out by the service personnel of the contractor d
uring which system including UPS & Battery shall be cleaned (using blower / vacuum cleaner) and perform
ance of the system & battery shall be checked to the satisfaction of the user. Replacement of battery term
inal & wires if required etc shall be done during the visit if required.

7.The agency is advised to inspect and verify the conditions of the UPS before quoting their rates. Nothing 
shall be considered about the condition of the UPS once rates are accepted by the competent authority.

8.At the expiry of the contract the outgoing contractor shall have to make out the system in normal workin
g condition. Payment for last quarter shall be released only after restoring the system to its normal workin
g condition and or after recovering any dues payable to the contractor who executes the work at the risk a
nd cost of the original contractor. The parts and components etc. which will be replaced during the contrac
t shall be of good quality and of reputed make to the satisfaction of the department. Old part replaced by t
he contractor will become the property of the contractor

9.During the period of CAMC successful bidder shall attend to all repairs / defects / replacement of major / 
minor spare parts without any extra cost.

10.Apart from the mandatory visits, if any problem arises shall be rectified as per schedule mentioned her
eunder:

S.No Office Allowed Period for rectification

1 Local Branch Office at Divisional HQ / Division
al Office

Within 24 hours from time of lodg
ment of complaint

2 Outstation Branch offices Within 48 hours from time of lodg
ment of complaint

 

11.The time which will be treated as the time of lodgment of the complaint will be the 1st call on mobile or 
the time of 1st email sent to the official email id of the vendor in this regard. In case of failure in providing 
service within the above time frame, corporation reserves the right to impose penalty as mentioned hereu
nder:

8 / 12



S.No Period of Delay Penalty

1 1-7 days excluding date of lodgment of complaint Rs 100 per day
2 From 8th Day to 30th Day Rs 250 per day
3 More than 30 days Rs 400 per day

12.The Penalty amount will be recovered from the CAMC payment lying with the office. Complaint (s) will b
e deemed to be resolved only on the availability of the customer call report signed by both the service eng
ineer and Corporation’s authorized official, conforming that the complaint is resolved. Date and Time of the
resolution of the complaint shall be indicated clearly.

13.Penalty of 1% per week subject to a maximum of 25% contract value per year shall be levied, in case t
he CAMC is not attended within time, then the same shall be got attended at Risk & Cost of successful ven
dor.

14.In case of Partial / Full Damage or loss of equipment due to reasons beyond control of LIC like Theft, Fir
e, natural calamity etc, the tenderer should be in a position to supply working standby equipment with sa
me configuration or higher with all the services restored, as if it is a normal break down and cost of repair o
f the damaged equipment will be borne by the corporation.

15.In the event of replacement of any part of the system, it should be done with a part of equivalent or hig
her configuration which is compatible with the system.

16.Whenever any system has to be shifted from one LIC location to another, the vendor is required to unin
stall / reinstall and maintain the system/s at the new location, at extra cost to LIC of India on account of rei
nstallation with prior approval from the office.

17.Service Engineers / Representatives of vendor shall invariably carry their identity cards with them with
out which they will not be allowed to access the systems.

18.Corporation reserves the right to increase or decrease the servicing locations/items at any time during 
the currency of the contract. Successful Bidder is bound to accept the orders accordingly.

19.Corporation reserves the right to terminate / cancel the whole or part of the agreement at their sole dis
cretion after giving one month’s notice to the service provider. If the contract is terminated by the service 
provider, it would be liable for penalty which shall be forfeiture of security deposit.

20.Contractor is to fully indemnify the LIC of India against any type of loss/accident caused due to negligen
ce of the contractor and he should take all the precaution for smooth execution of work. The necessary Ins
urance cover for Third Party Liability and workmen compensation shall be taken in the joint name of LICI &
Vendor, which shall remain inforce during entire contract period.

21.Contract shall be valid for a period of Three years at initial instance, it may be extended further for one
year on mutually agreed rates and terms and conditions.

Rates shall include

a.    Deploying trained worker and carrying out servicing as details in the contract.

b.   To provide all tools & plants required for carrying out maintenance /servicing as detailed in the 
contract

c.     Cost of replacement of parts etc..

9 / 12



22.In terms of provisions of Section 33 (3) of the Insurance Act, 1938 as amended by the Insurance Laws (
Amendments) ordinance, 2014. Insurance Regulatory Authority of India (IRDAI) is authorized to verify all s
uch books of account, register, other documents and data base in the custody of the contractor in respect 
of service outsourced by the LIC of India. It shall be the duty of the contractor to provide such documents /
statements / information / as may be required by IRDAI within such time as may be specified by the IRDAI.

.

2. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of

LIC OF INDIA
payable at
AMRITSAR
.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

3. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary
name

LIC OF INDIA
Account No.
179010200011431
IFSC Code
UTIB0000179
Bank Name
AXIS BANK
Branch address
AMRITSAR
.
Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-
line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid.

4. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of

LIC OF INDIA
payable at
AMRITSAR
. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

5. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Payment online through RTGS /
internet banking also (besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). On-line payment shall be in
Beneficiary name

LIC OF INDIA
Account No.
179010200011431
IFSC Code
UTIB0000179
Bank Name
AXIS BANK
Branch address
AMRITSAR

10 / 12



. Successful Bidder to indicate Contract number and name of Seller entity in the transaction details field at
the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer in
place of PBG within 15 days of award of contract.

Disclaimer/अ;वीकरणअ;वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा+य िनयम और शत_, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा+य िनयम और शत_ is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.

11 / 12

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250410
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/59567632052049


In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा+य शत1 के खंड 26 के संदभ% मU भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर Gितबंध के संबंध मU भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मU �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला स5म Gािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मU भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा =कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तdकाल समाe करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध+यवादध+यवाद---

12 / 12


	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण

	UIN Number NCTGC2415P
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops And Peripherals - UPS (Online 6 KVA); Other ( 37 )
	Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops And Peripherals - UPS (Online 3 KVA); Other ( 15 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


